## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HORST LACH	11/09/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAKOB LACH GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	DONAUSTRASSE 17	
City:	HANAU	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	63452	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16149516

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 708-3410
Email: avmail@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 505

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409464-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALCOLM J. MACDONALD	
SIGNATURE:	/MALCOLM J. MACDONALD/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505264342 REEL: 047915 FRAME: 0556

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Horst LACH</u> citizen of <u>Germany</u> have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# VERFAHREN ZUR HERSTELLUNG EINES SCHNEIDWERKZEUGS FÜR DIE SPANABHEBENDE BEARBEITUNG VON WERKSTÜCKEN SOWIE SCHNEIDWERKZEUG

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may

1

be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: November 9 2018

By: Horst Lach

Date: **Nøv@ir** , 2018

**RECORDED: 01/07/2019** 

Witness Signature

Manfred Schilleschaid

Witness Printed Name

Kapellein Wey 2

63571 Gelinuusen

Dentschland